## **VIA FACSIMILE 703 306 5995**

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket Number 85170-4200					
Director of t	P.O. Box 14 lexandria, VA 22	Trademark Office 50 313-1450			
	attached original de	2. Name and address of rece			
1. Name of conveying parties: Exec	cution Daw.	2. Name and address of feed	iving party.		
Antoine NEVEUX	July 25, 2003	HONEYWELL CONTROL	. SYSTEMS		
Marek GIERCZAK	July 25, 2003	LIMITED Newhouse Industrial E Motherwell,	state		
Pascal SCHWEIZER	July 25, 2003	Lanarkshire ML1 5 Sl United Kingdom	B		
Michael James SHELLEY	July 25, 2003				
Additional names attached? [] Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger					
Security Agreement Change	of Name				
<ul><li>Other:</li><li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers:</li></ul>					
If this document is being filed with a new ap	plication, the exec	ution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Nos.: 10/330,309		B. Patent Nos.:			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 ?	Ло				
5. Mail correspondence to:		6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	8.	Deposit account number:			
I	OO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. <u>Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30.256</u> Name of Person Signing	Ollen a	tion is true and correct and any of Defense The Detection of Date	anached copy is a		
	ber of pages includ	ing cover sheet:	3		

700094033

-

	10-03-2003	Express Mail No. EV 346 809 781 US	
DIPE		HEET	
SEP 2 3 2003 N	102565459	Attorney Docket Number : 85170-4200	
9-23-03	IONORABLE COMMISSIONER Box Assign P O. Box I Alexandria, Virginia Please record the attached origina	1450 # 77313-1450	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Antoing NEVEUX</li> </ol>	(executed 07/25/03) (executed 07/25/03) (executed 07/25/03) (executed 07/11/03)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) <sup>2</sup> HONEYWELL CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED Newhouse Industrial Estate Motherwell, ML1 5 SB United Kingdom	
<ul> <li>3 Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	Merger Change of Name	December 30, 2002	
4 Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed togeth	number(s). 10/350,5029 the	nution date of the application is	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the case	B. Patent No.(5)	
A Patent Application No (s)			
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence	<ol> <li>Number of applications and patents involved.</li> </ol>	
WINSTON & STRAWN CUSTOMER NO. 28765		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		8. Deposit account number: 501-814	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of t Allan A. Fanucci Reg. N	o. 30,256	oing information is true and correct and any attac. WOLCUM <u>9-23-03</u> Date	
10/08/2003 ECOOPER 00000040 501814			
01 FL 8021 40.00 M To	tal number of pages including cove	er sheet	
		ith required cover sheet information to & Trademarks, Bus Assignments naria, Virginia 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0981 . . .

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Antoine NEVEUX, a cuizen of France residing at 9 bis, Boulevard de Belgique, MC-98000, Monaco;
Marek GIERCZAK, a citizen of France residing at 11, avenue des 4 Chemins, 38240 Meylan, France;
Pascal SCHWEIZER, a citizen of France residing at 2248 Route du Pinet, F-38410 Saint Martin D'Uriage, France; and
Michael James SHELLEY, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 114 Sheephouschill, Fauldhouse, West Lothian EH47 9EL, Great Britain.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **KEYLESS ACCESS SENSOR SYSTEM**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 85170-4200 was filed on December 30, 2002 as Application 10/330,309.

WHEREAS, **HONEYWELL CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED**, a company having a place of business at Newhouse Industrial Estate, Motherwell, Lanarkshire ML1 5SB, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed their signature.

25th July 2003 Antoine NEVEUX On this 15th July day of 2003. , 2003, before me appeared Date Antoine NEVEUX, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. On the 25th July 2003 Poscol SCHWEIZER. Date 25th Jully 2003 Marek GIERCZAK On this 25th Sully ay of 2003 \_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me appeared Marek GIERCZAK, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Paul SCHWEizen Witness

PATENT REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0983

2574	Jully	10e3	

**Pascal SCHWEIZER** 

On this 254 day of 2003, 2003, before me appeared **Pascal SCHWEIZER**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who

signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

Ser

Minhael James SHE

Date

Date

On this <u>day</u> day of <u>septembel</u>, 2003, before me appeared Michael James SHELLEY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

**RECORDED: 06/24/2004**